

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).15255/2006

(From the judgement and order dated 19/01/2006 in WA No. 891/2005 of
The HIGH

COURT OF KERALA AT ERNAKULAM)

UNION OF INDIA & ANR

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

NATIONAL TYRE & RUBBER CO.INDIA LTD.&ANR

Respondent(s)

Date: 14/05/2007 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE TARUN CHATTERJEE

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE P.K. BALASUBRAMANYAN

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Mohan Parasaran, A.S.G.

Mr. B. Krishna Prasad, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. M.T. George, Adv.

Mr. P.I. Jose ,Adv.

Ms. Deepti, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

spondent In view of letter circulated by learned counsel for the re

no.1 seeking time for filing counter affidavit, the matter is adjou
rned by

four weeks.

(A.D. Sharma)

Court Master

(Phoolan Wati Arora)

Court Master