

L  
ITEM NO.6

COURT NO.5

SECTION XIA

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).15255/2006

(From the judgement and order dated 19/01/2006 in WA No. 891/2005 of The HIGH COURT OF KERALA AT ERNAKULAM)

UNION OF INDIA & ANR

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

NATIONAL TYRE & RUBBER CO.INDIA LTD.&ANR

Respondent(s)

Date: 09/07/2007 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE H.K. SEMA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE LOKESHWAR SINGH PANTA

For Petitioner(s) Mr. K.K. Senthivelan, Adv.  
Mr. B. Krishna Prasad, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. M.T. George, Adv.

Mr. P.I. Jose ,Adv  
Ms. Ritu Bhardwaj, Adv.  
Ms. Deepti, Adv.  
Mr. Jayesh K.V., Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
ORDER

By way of last chance, call after three weeks in view of the letter circulated.

( Ravi P. Verma )  
Court Master

( Anand Singh )  
Court Master